 MANUAL NO.    102-6307-01
REV  G
EFFECTIVE     :  11/16/22
SUPERCEDES  :  4/11/22 User Information Guide
mSR100
User Information Guide
2  WWW.PARKERMOTION.COM
PH: (724)-861-8200

                 Mounting Requirements ..….…………..……………….…………………………….…..8
Specifications………………. ……….………………………………………………………………….9
Part Number Nomenclature ……….…………………………………………………………………12
Electrical Specifications…………….……………..………………………………………………….13
Standard Cabling and Wiring Diagrams……………………………………………………………..14
Dimensional Drawings…………………………………………………………………………………15
Assembly Diagram……………………………………………………………………………………..16
Optical Encoder Limits………………………………………………………………………………..17
Magnetic Encoder Limits……………………………………………………………………………...18
Cable Carrier Mounting……………………………………………………………………………….19
Part and Serial Number Location…………………………………………………………………….21
Caution and Warning Label…………………………………………………………………………..21
Maintenance and Life Expectancy……………………………………………………………………22
Spare Parts……………………………………………………………………………………………..22
Compliance Documents………………………………………………………………………………..23
Restriction of Hazardous Substances………………………………………………...…..23
CE Declaration of Conformity…………………………………………………………...24
Notes…………………………………………………………………….………………………………25
User Information Guide
4  WWW.PARKERMOTION.COM
PH: (724)-861-8200
REVISON NOTES_____________________________________________________________________
REV -     INITIAL RELEASE   4/30/15
REV A      CHANGED TRANSPORT TEMPBERATURE ON PG 8 TO 0 TO +40 (WAS –20 TO +60)
REV B     ADDED MOUNTING HOLE INFORMATION PAGE 15
REV C - p15 - Base Dowel Pin corrected to Slip Fit
REV D- UPDATE VALUES ON PGS 10-11
REV E - UPDATED ROHS 3 and CE CERTIFICATES
REV F - REVISED MSR100  E2 (0.1 OPTICAL) REPEATABILITY SPEC FROM 0.3 TO 0.4 UM
REV G– Updated Specification Conditions (Environment Specifications) Page 8.
User Information Guide
5  WWW.PARKERMOTION.COM
PH: (724)-861-8200
Introduction
The mSR is a  linear positioner that fits a miniature foot print but delivers large value for customers